
1 
Agreement No. 20-197-ITB 

Amendment No. 2 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
AGREEMENT NO. 20-197-ITB 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 
 
This Amendment Number 2 is made on ___________ and amends Agreement Number 20-197-ITB (“Main 
Agreement”) dated July 1, 2020 between Mulch Solutions, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the County Board of 
Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows:  
 

1. Contract Renewal: Pursuant to Clause 4. Contract Term (as amendment below), this contract is 
hereby renewed for an additional 12-month period, from August 1, 2023 until July 31, 2024, with 
one 12-month period remaining. 
 

2. 4. Contract Term is hereby replaced in its entirety with: 
 

CONTRACT TERM 
The Work will commence on June 30, 2023 and must be completed no later than July 31, 2021 
("Initial Contract Term"), subject to any modifications provided in the Contract Documents. Upon 
satisfactory performance by the Contractor the County may, through issuance of a bilateral Notice 
of Renewal, authorize continuation of the Agreement under the same contract prices for not more 
than FOUR (4) additional 12-month periods, from August 1, 2021 until July 31, 2025 (each a 
"Subsequent Contract Term"). The Initial Contract Term and any Subsequent Contract Term(s) are 
together the “Contract Term”. 
 

3. 58. Notices is hereby changed to replace the Project Officer as follows: 
 
TO THE COUNTY: 
Richard Holley, Project Officer 
Arlington County Government 
DPR -PNR 
2700 Taylor St.  
Arlington, Virginia 22206 
Phone: (703) 228-7841 
Email: rholley@arlingtonva.us 
 

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D908EBD1-DD76-4137-8E4C-4DFC5B25C0E3

6/29/2023

mailto:rholley@arlingtonva.us


2 
Agreement No. 20-197-ITB 

Amendment No. 2 

WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           ENVIROGROW LAWN & LANDSCAPING INC. DBA  
COUNTY, VIRGINIA           MULCH SOLUTIONS, INC. 
 
AUTHORIZED           AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        
 
NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 
 
TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    
 
DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                                                                                    
 
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D908EBD1-DD76-4137-8E4C-4DFC5B25C0E3

6/28/2023

Lawrence R Conrad

Vice President

Tomeka D. Price

Procurement Officer

6/29/2023



20-197-ITB Playground Surface Material

Exhibit B - Pricing Sheet

Item Description Unit Price Per Unit

1 ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER UNIT PRICE MATERIAL ONLY Cubic Yards $22

2 ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER UNIT PRICE MATERIAL & INSTALLATION Cubic Yards $35

3 STONE DUST UNIT PRICE MATERIAL ONLY Tons $50

4 STONE DUST UNIT PRICE MATERIAL & INSTALLATION Tons $175

5 HARDWOOD MULCH UNIT PRICE MATERIAL ONLY Cubic Yards $20

6 HARDWOOD MULCH UNIT PRICE BLOWN IN INSTALLATION Cubic Yards $23
7 HARDWOOD MULCH UNIT PRICE MATERIAL & INSTALLATION Cubic Yards $44.5

8 WHITE PLAYGROUND SAND MATERIAL ONLY Tons $77

9 WHITE PLAYGROUND SAND MATERIAL & INSTALLATION Tons $139.5

10 REMOVE VEGETATION MANUALLY Square Feet $0.1

11 REMOVE VEGETATION W/ EQUIPMENT Square Feet $2.7

DocuSign Envelope ID: D908EBD1-DD76-4137-8E4C-4DFC5B25C0E3


	Final AM2 - 20-197-ITB.pdf
	20-197-ITB Contract.pdf

		2023-06-29T09:10:05-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




